Greetings,

Thank you for your interest in applying for the St. Paul Missionary Baptist Church, "Doris Livingston Scholarship of Community Service". Ms. Doris Livingston has been an active member, deaconess, and church mother of St. Paul Missionary Baptist Church for many years and through her selfless actions, she has been influential in serving others in the community by visiting the sick, served as the Suwannee River Association Women's Ministry President, served as a Sunday School teacher, coordinated homeless outreach activities, and comforting others through hard times.

In her honor, St. Paul Missionary Baptist Church has established a scholarship to award one Newberry High School graduating senior that has served others in their community a \$1,000 scholarship to support their future endeavors in continuing their education to a college, university, or vocational training center. Enclosed you will find the scholarship guidelines, criteria, and application.

If you have any questions, please contact the Scholarship Committee by email only with the subject line, "Scholarship Inquiry" to stpaulmbc1913@gmail.com. Please allow up to 3 business days for a reply from the Scholarship Committee

Again, thank you for interest in applying to the St. Paul Missionary Baptist Church, "Doris Livingston Scholarship of Community Service".

Sincerely,

Scholarship Committee

St. Paul Missionary Baptist Church 2024 Doris Livingston Scholarship of Community Service

Scholarship Criteria

	Must be a Newberry High School 2024 graduating senior				
	Must have at least a 2.5 GPA				
	Must demonstrate participation in extracurricular activities				
	Must have documented community service activities and or hours of service				
	Submit the 2 essay questions and adhere to the maximum word count				
	Must submit 2 Letters of Recommendation for the scholarship				
	Must submit one letter of acceptance to attend a college, university, or vocational training				
cent	center				
	Must demonstrate a strong passion of serving others through community service				
	Submit a completed application and all supporting documentation by Friday, June 14, 2024				
	by email to stpaulmbc1913@gmail.com or by mail to St. Paul MBC Church, Attn: Scholarship				
	Committee, PO Box 142 Archer, FL 32618- mailings must be postmarked by the deadline				
	date				

All applications received after the deadline will be denied further consideration

St. Paul Missionary Baptist Church

2024 Doris Livingston Scholarship of Community Service

Scholarship Application

Please complete the application in its entirety. You may use additional sheets of paper to answer questions.

Student First and Last Name:	
Student Mailing Address:	
Student Phone Number:	
Student Email Address:	
Parent/Guardian First and Last Name:	

Parent/Guardian Mailing Address:				
Parent/Guardian Phone Number:				
Parent/Guardian Email Address:				
Please list your extracurricular activities:				
Please list your community service activities and provide documented community service				
activities and/or hours of service.				

				
Grade Point Average:				
Name of school you plan to attend after high school graduation:				
School Address:				
School Admission's Office Contact Number:				
				
Have you been accepted to the school mentioned: Yes No				
If yes, please submit a copy of your acceptance letter. If awarded the scholarship, the				
scholarship funds will be sent directly to the school of your acceptance letter you summitted.				
Essay Questions:				
Please answer the following questions on a separate sheet of paper.				

1. How does serving through community service impact the lives of others? (1,000 words

maximum)

			5 4 2 (222
2	•	. Why is this scholarship important to you and or your	family? (200 words maximum)